

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2014

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Shri. Liladhar Ramchandra PatilRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1817 OF 2013
In
Second Appeal 301 OF 2014

The State Of MaharashtraAPPLICANT
V/S
Shri. Liladhar Ramchandra PatilRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 27th February, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 13/06/2023. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)