

*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1817 OF 2013

The State of Maharashtra and Another ... Appellants

Vs.

Shri Liladhar Ramchandra Patil and Another ... Respondents

Mr. D .J. Haldankar, AGP for the State-Appellant.

Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2024**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned AGP submits that he will find out the status of the Appeal No. 6 of 2013 preferred by the State Government. He submits that decision in the said appeal will have a direct bearing on the merits of the Second Appeal. By order dated 27<sup>th</sup> February 2019 the appeal was adjourned on the same ground.

2. By way of last chance to the appellants, list the Second Appeal under the caption for "Urgent Admission" on 20<sup>th</sup> December 2024.

3. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]