

*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1817 OF 2013

The State of Maharashtra and Another ... Appellants

Vs.

Shri Liladhar Ramchandra Patil and Another ... Respondents

Mr. D. J. Haldankar, AGP for the Appellants.

Mr. Niranjana Shimpi for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2024

**ORDER :**

1. Learned AGP seeks time to find out the status of the Appeal No. 6 of 2013 preferred by the State Government.
2. By way of last chance, list the second appeal on 10<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]