

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1817 OF 2013  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2014**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Shri Liladhar Ramchandra Patil and ... Respondents  
Anr

Mr. D.J. Haldankar, AGP for Appellant.

Mr. Niranjana Shimpi for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. At the request of learned AGP, list the second appeal on 29<sup>th</sup> January 2025.
2. To be listed High on Board under the caption for 'admission'.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**