

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1817 OF 2013

The State of Maharashtra and Another ... Appellants

Vs.

Shri Liladhar Ramchandra Patil and Another ... Respondents

Mr. D. J. Haldankar, AGP for the Appellants.

Mr. Niranjana Shimpi for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned AGP submits that an application to restore Appeal No. 6 of 2013 is already filed in the District Court. He therefore seeks time.

2. Stand over to 12th March 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]