

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2014

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Shri. Liladhar Ramchandra PatilRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1817 OF 2013
In
Second Appeal 301 OF 2014

The State Of MaharashtraAPPLICANT
V/S
Shri. Liladhar Ramchandra PatilRESPONDENT

Mr.D. J. Haldankar, AGP for State Appellant
Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 10th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)